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Forward Looking Statements and Non-GAAP Reconciliation 
The statements made during this presentation, including the answers to your questions, may include information that the Company believes to be 

forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act. Forward-looking statements involve risk and 

uncertainties that may cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. Those risks include, 

among other things, matters that the Company has described in its earnings release and in its filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, 

including its most recent annual report on Form 10-K and subsequently filed quarterly reports on Form 10-Q. The Company does not undertake any 

ongoing obligation, other than that imposed by law, to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements to reflect future events, information, 

or circumstances that arise after this presentation. In addition, this presentation contains time sensitive information that reflects management's best 

judgment only as of the date of this presentation. 

All references to EBITDA in this presentation refer to adjusted EBITDA. All references to Free Cash Flow in this presentation refers to Free Cash Flow, 

before acquisitions, unless otherwise noted.  

Please see “Appendix” for a reconciliation of all FET-related non-GAAP financial measures referenced in this presentation.

The iShares Russell 2000 ETF (IWM-US) and the equities contained within were used as a proxy for the Russell 2000. Source is FactSet and all data is as 

of November 10, 2025. 

For annualized returns comparison, the Russell 2000 Index (RUT) was used. 
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Forum Energy Technologies at a Glance

Drilling and 
Completions

58%

42% Segment

Revenue Mix

Artificial Lift     
and Downhole

($ in millions)

2021 2022 20242023

541

2021 2022 20242023

700
739

816

20

59
67

100

Revenue EBITDA EBITDA margin * (%)

4% 8% 9% 12%

Manufacturer with Global Reach Financial Performance

51%49%
Geographic

Revenue Split

United StatesInternational

Note: Revenue is trailing twelve months ended September 30, 2025, unless otherwise noted
* EBITDA margins is defined as EBITDA divided by revenue for corresponding periods

Customers include E&P 
operators who own and 
process hydrocarbons

Customers include some 
of the world’s largest 

oilfield service companies 76%

24%

Purchase Cycle 
Revenue Split

Activity Driven 
Consumables

Capital 
Equipment
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4

Poised for Growth

A global manufacturer of value-

added solutions that increase the 

efficiency of energy production.
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Adjusted Cash Flow*
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Track Record of Outperformance

Revenue
(Cumulative Average Growth Rate from 2021 through 2024)

(Cumulative Average Growth Rate from 2021 through 2024)

15%

8%

73%

-2%

Russell 2000

FET

Key Financial Metrics

High operating leverage

Market share gains and acquisitions

Capital lite business model

* For comparative purposes, Adjusted Cash Flow is defined as Adjusted EBITDA less capital expenditures



One Year
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Track Record of Outperformance

Five Year

19%

10%

(As of market close on September 30, 2020 and September 30, 2025, respectively)

Balance sheet fortification

Strong financial growth

Russell 2000

FET

73%

9%

Meaningful capital returns

(As of market close on September 30, 2024 and September 30, 2025, respectively)

Annualized Stock Price Performance
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Incredible Value

FETRussell 2000

Financial Metrics

Comparison to Russell 2000

Advantage FET

Adjusted Cash Flow Yield 25%7%

Enterprise Value to EBITDA 4.9x12.0x

Price to Sales 0.4x1.3x

Net Debt to EBITDA 1.3x3.4x

FET is an incredible value

Note: All figures are as of September 30, 2025; Adjusted Cash Flow Yield calculated as trailing twelve months Adjusted EBITDA, less capital expenditures divided by market capitalization; EBITDA and Sales are trailing 
twelve months; Source: FactSet
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A global manufacturer of value-

added solutions that increase the 

efficiency of energy production.



* Net leverage ratio calculated as net debt divided by adjusted EBITDA for the trailing twelve months for each respective period; Net debt is calculated as the sum of the Senior Notes due October 2021 (in 2019 only) plus 
the Senior Secured Bonds due in 2029 (in 2025 only) plus the credit facility and other debt, less cash and cash equivalents; Net debt does not include unamortized debt discount and debt issuance costs 
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Significant Capital Returns

September 30, 2025December 31, 2019

114

Net Debt = 344

($ in millions)

Uses of Cash Substantial Deleveraging Since 2019

1
50% of free cash flow to net debt 

reduction

2
50% of free cash flow allocated to 

strategic investments

(Shares Outstanding in thousands)

Share Repurchase Execution

December 31, 2024

11,378

12,290

67%

October 24, 2025

FET’s Framework

Repurchased 
1.1 million 

Shares through 
October**

7%

** ~1,128,000 shares repurchased through October 2025; Difference between outstanding shares at December 31, 2024 and October 24, 2025 includes shares issued for executive compensation

Reduced net 
leverage ratio* 

from 3.9x to 1.3x
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Poised for Growth

Since Strategy Implementation in 2022, Annualized Revenue Per Global Rig is Up 20% 

“Beat the Market” Strategy

Manufacturing know-how and intellectual property

Recognized brands and industry experts
2 UTILIZE COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGES

Development of differentiated technology

Increase total addressable market
3 INNOVATE CONTINUOUSLY

Rapidly respond to customer demand

Efficient and resilient supply chain
4 LEVERAGE GLOBAL FOOTPRINT

Limited competition

Differentiated product offering
1 COMPETE IN TARGETED MARKETS
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Poised for Growth 

Leadership Markets Example Technologies

Meaningful market share

Solutions fully adopted by industry

Broad geographic exposure

FET
36%

2025 Addressable Market Size:
$1.5 Billion

FET 2030: Sustain Edge in Leadership Markets

Cased-hole WirelineCoiled Tubing

Sand and Flow ControlROVs

Leadership Markets Approximately Two-Thirds of Revenue
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Poised for Growth 

Growth Markets

FET
8%Targeted markets with few competitors

Innovation gaining adoption

Expanding geographic reach

Example Technologies

Coiled Line PipeDefense

Casing HardwarePump Protection

Opportunity for New Customer Acquisition

Flat Market Activity: Revenue Grows ~30% to $1 Billion

2025 Addressable Market Size:
$3.0 Billion
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Poised for Growth 

Growth Markets

FET
8%Targeted markets with few competitors

Innovation gaining adoption

Expanding geographic reach

Example Technologies

Coiled Line PipeDefense

Casing HardwarePump Protection

Opportunity for New Customer Acquisition

Flat Market Activity: Revenue Grows ~30% to $1 Billion

2025 Addressable Market Size:
$3.0 Billion

FET
16%



Global GDP growth, urbanization, and AI data center demand drives…

Oil and natural gas demand, with…

Service intensity growth at rates similar to historical levels. 
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Poised for Growth
Global Drivers Support Market Growth to 2030 

Supply grows meaningfully to overcome decline rates, requiring…

Modest global rig count increases and…

Sources: EIA; Enverus; Baker Hughes; FET internal estimates

FET Markets Grow 9% per Year

Revenue Doubles to $1.6 Billion



Poised for Growth
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FET 2030

$780E

$1,600E

2021 - 2024 Actuals
2025 est.

($ in millions)

$541

FET 2030 Forecasted Financials- Growing Market Scenario

13% CAGR

13% CAGR

Revenue

($ in millions)

EBITDA

Free Cash Flow

2025E

$780

$85

$75

2030E

$1,600

$290 - $370

$200 - $230

Operating Leverage: 25% to 35% of incremental 
revenue turns into EBITDA

Capital Lite: 60% to 70% of incremental EBITDA turns 
into free cash flow

FET 2030: Increase Free Cash Flow by ~3x

Note: 2025 estimates represents the midpoints of the guidance ranges for revenue ($770-$790 million), EBITDA ($83-$87 million), and free cash flow ($70-80 million)
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Global Drivers



Global Oil Supply Forecasted to Grow
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Global Oil Supply

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Growing global 
urbanization and GDP

2030

(Millions of barrels per day)

110

104

1% estimated demand 
growth matches long-
term historical trend

Source: EIA; future estimates assume one percent growth



Long-term Growing Demand for Natural Gas

22

United States LNG 
export capacity to 

almost double by 2028

Energy security and data 
centers driving natural 

gas demand growth

United States LNG Export Capacity
(billion cubic feet per day)

Source: EIA

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Existing Export Capacity

Projects Under Construction

~10 bcf

~11 bcf



Production Growth Needed to Overcome Decline Rates
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Global Oil Production by Year Completed

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

(Millions of barrels per day)

110

104

Global E&Ps need to 
offset 29 million barrels 
per day of production 

decline and grow 
production 6 million 

barrels per day to meet 
demand by 2030

Source: EIA; FET internal estimates

2009

+6 mbpd

-29 mbpd



Global Rig Count to Balance Demand
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Rig count approaches

2023 peak levels

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

3,156

3,639
3,724

3,624

3,839

2,653

1,914

2,332

2,510 2,471

1,587
1,520

1,934 
2,025

1,948
1,808

1,958

Global Rig Count
(Average yearly rig count)

Assumes service 
intensity gains continue 

at 7% per year

Sources: Baker Hughes; In the third quarter of 2025, Baker Hughes implemented a revised methodology for counting rigs, primarily affecting data pertaining to Saudi Arabia; Baker Hughes only adjusts data back to January 
2024. Consequently, FET has adjusted rig count data prior to January 2024 to conform to the newly adopted methodology; EIA; Evercore; FET internal estimates



Service Intensity Growth
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Well Stages per U.S. Rig Thousand Feet Drilled per U.S. Rig

2016 2017 2018 2019 Covid 2022 2023 2024

435 

509 

561 

918

2016 2017 2018 2019 Covid 2022 2023 2024

Source: EIA; Enverus

620

668

747

794 

114

128 130

194 

141

177
182 180

~9% CAGR

~6% CAGR

FET benefits from increased service intensity



Appendix
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GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

FET Adjusted EBITDA

* The Company believes that the presentation of EBITDA is useful to the Company's investors because EBITDA is an appropriate measure for evaluating the Company's operating performance and liquidity that reflects the 
resources available for strategic opportunities including, among others, investing in the business, strengthening the balance sheet, repurchasing the Company's securities and making strategic acquisitions; In addition, EBITDA 
is a widely used benchmark in the investment community; table may not foot due to rounding

Segment Adjusted EBITDA

($ in millions) 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

EBITDA reconciliat ion*

Net income (loss) (567)$      (83)$        4$           (19)$        (135)$      (104)$      1$           8$           (21)$        

Interest expense 32           32           31           18           32           6             5             5             4             

Depreciation and amortization 63           42           37           35           54           12           9             9             8             

Income tax expense (benefit) (2)            1             7             11           7             (4)            4             6             10           

Transaction and restructuring expenses & other 10           10           9             7             11           1             1             2             2             

Loss (gain) on extinguishment of debt -               5             -               -               3             1             -               -               -               

Inventory and other working capital adjustments 5             5             (3)            (1)            -               -               -               -               21           

Loss (gain) on foreign exchange, net 5             -               (23)          11           8             (7)            (1)            (4)            -               

Stock-based compensation expense 16           8             4             5             7             2             2             2             3             

Gain on sale-leaseback transactions -               -               (7)            -               (5)            (5)            -               (7)            (4)            

Impairment of intangible assets 532         -               -               -               119         119         -               -               -               

Contingent consideration benefit (5)            -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Gain on disposition of business (2)            -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Amortization of basis difference for equity method investment 1             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Disposal related to equity-based compensation 1             -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Gain realized on previously held equity investment (2)            -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Adjusted EBITDA 89$      20$      59$      67$      100$    22$      20$      21$      23$      

($ in millions) 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

Drilling and Completions -               -               -               51           49           10           12           11           12           

Artificial Lift and Downhole -               -               -               38           74           19           14           17           17           

Drilling and Downhole 36           25           45           -               -               -               -               -               -               

Completions 48           21           33           -               -               -               -               -               -               

Production 22           (7)            3             -               -               -               -               -               -               

Corporate (17)          (19)          (23)          (21)          (24)          (7)            (6)            (8)            (6)            

Adjusted EBITDA 89$      20$      59$      67$      100$    22$      20$      21$      23$      

FET

FET
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GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation (continued)

Free Cash Flow

* The company believes free cash flow, before acquisitions, and adjusted cash flow is an important measure because it encompasses both profitability and capital management in evaluation results; table may not foot due 
to rounding 

Adjusted Cash Flow

($ in millions) 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

Adjusted cash f low reconciliat ion*

Adjusted EBITDA 73$         20$         59$         67$         100$       22$         20$         21$         23$         

Capital expenditures (15)          (2)            (8)            (8)            (8)            (2)            (2)            (1)            (1)            

Adjusted cash f low 58$      18$      51$      59$      92$      20$      18$      20$      22$      

FET

($ in millions) 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

Free cash f low reconciliat ion*

Net cash provided by (used in) operations 104$       (16)$        (17)$        8$           92$         39$         9$           16$         23$         

Capital expenditures (15)          (2)            (8)            (8)            (8)            (2)            (2)            (1)            (1)            

Proceeds from sale of property and equipment 1             7             3             1             1             1             -               -               -               

Proceeds from sale-leaseback transactions -               -               32           -               20           20           -               8             7             

Free cash f low, before acquisit ions 90$      (11)$     11$      2$        105$    57$      7$        23$      28$      

FET
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GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation (continued)

Net Leverage Ratio

* The Company believes net leverage ratio is an important measure because it represents the Company's ability to meet its financial obligation; table may not foot due to rounding 

($ in millions) December 31, 2019 September 30, 2025

Net Leverage Ratio*

2021 Notes 400$                                 -$                                       

2029 Bonds -                                         100                                   

Credit Facility -                                         43                                     

Other debt 2                                        3                                        

Long-term debt, principal amount 402                                   146                                   

Less: Cash and cash equivalents 58                                     32                                     

Net debt 344                           114                           

Trailing Twelve Months Adjusted EBITDA 73                                     86                                     

Net leverage ratio 4.7x 1.3x

FET
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GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation (continued)

Revenue Per Rig

* The table above shows the average number of active drilling rigs operating based on the weekly rig count information published by Baker Hughes Company. In the third quarter of 2025, Baker Hughes implemented a 
revised methodology for counting rigs, primarily affecting data pertaining to Saudi Arabia. Baker Hughes only adjusts data back to January 2024. Consequently, FET has adjusted rig count data prior to January 2024 to 
conform to the newly adopted methodology; table may not foot due to rounding 

($ in thousands, except global rig information) 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Revenue per rig*

Revenue 392,921$        509,255$        553,659$        615,407$        589,274$        

Average global rig count 1,460              1,886              2,038              1,960              1,825              

Revenue per rig 269$               270$               272$               314$               323$               

Annualized revenue per rig 359$           360$           362$           419$           431$           

Nine Months Ended September 30,
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